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SUBMISSION TYPE: NEW ASSIGNMENT

NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: RELEASE OF SECURITY INTEREST

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name Formerly Execution Date Entity Type
Bank of America, N.A., as 05/06/2022 National Banking Association:
Administrative Agent UNITED STATES

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name: Cenveo Worldwide Limited
Street Address: 200 First Stamford Place
City: Stamford
State/Country: CONNECTICUT
Postal Code: 06902
Entity Type: Corporation: DELAWARE
Name: LightningLabels.com LLC
Street Address: 200 First Stamford Place
City: Stamford
State/Country: CONNECTICUT
Postal Code: 06902
Entity Type: Limited Liability Company: DELAWARE §
<
PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 15 >
Property Type Number Word Mark S
Registration Number: |3434105 ASSET TRACKER °°-;
Registration Number: |2521358 CLICKPRINT b
Registration Number: |3338782 CLICKPRINT E:;
Registration Number: |3479177 CLUB VALET
Registration Number: |3292947 DISCOUNT LABELS
Registration Number: | 1434953 DISCOUNT LABELS
Registration Number: |4703632 ID MY STUFF
Registration Number: |2751979 LANCER LABEL
Registration Number: |2669902 LEXSAVER
Registration Number: |2758571 LIGHTNING LABELS
Registration Number: | 3555858 MAVERICK
Registration Number: |3483092 MAVERICKLABEL.COM
Registration Number: |4162220 PRINT360
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Property Type Number Word Mark

Registration Number: |2628604 PRINTCOMMERCE

Registration Number: |3145034 UBERQUOTER

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number:

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent
using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 12128376000
Email: trademarks@hugheshubbard.com
Correspondent Name: Patrice P. Jean
Address Line 1: One Battery Park Plaza
Address Line 4: New York, NEW YORK 10004
ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: 030341-00102
NAME OF SUBMITTER: Patrice P. Jean
SIGNATURE: /Patrice P. Jean/
DATE SIGNED: 05/09/2022

Total Attachments: 6

source=02 Cenveo - Release of IP Security Interest
source=02 Cenveo - Release of IP Security Interest
source=02 Cenveo - Release of IP Security Interest
source=02 Cenveo - Release of IP Security Interest
source=02 Cenveo - Release of IP Security Interest
source=02 Cenveo - Release of IP Security Interest

2013 BoA)#page1 .tif
2013 BoA)#page2.tif
2013 BoA)#page3.tif
2013 BoA)#page4 tif
2013 BoA)#page5.tif
2013 BoA)#page6.tif

o~ — — o~ —

TRADEMARK
REEL: 007716 FRAME: 0249




PARTIAL RELEASE OF INTELLECTUAL PROPERTY
SECURITY INTEREST

May 6, 2022

WHEREAS, by (a) an Intellectual Property Security Agreement, dated as of April 16, 2013,
recorded with the United States Patent and Trademark Office at Trademark Reel/Frame 5008/0340 and
(b) an Intellectual Property Security Agreement, dated as of June 11, 2021, recorded with the United
States Patent and Trademark Office at Patent Reel/Frame 56589/0932 and Trademark Reel/Frame
7325/0922, Cenveo Worldwide Limited and LightningLabels.com, LLC (each, an “Assignor” and
collectively, the “Assignors”), assigned to and granted to Bank of America, N.A., as administrative
agent and as collateral agent (the “Assignee”), a security interest in all right, title and interest of the
Assignors in and to the trademarks and patents listed on Schedule A hereto (the “Intellectual

Property”) as well as other trademarks and patents; and

WHEREAS, Assignee wishes to provide a document suitable for recording in the United States
Patent and Trademark Office for purposes of recording the release, relinquishment, discharge,
termination and cancellation of all of its security interest solely in the Intellectual Property listed on

Schedule A hereto (the “Released Intellectual Property”);

NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of and in exchange for good and valuable consideration,
Assignee hereby relinquishes, releases, discharges, terminates and cancels all of its security interest in
the Released Intellectual Property, without recourse or representation or warranty, express or implied,
of any kind. Nothing contained herein shall constitute or be construed as a release, discharge or
termination by Assignee of its security interest, or any other right, title and interest, Assignee may have
in any Intellectual Property (other than the Released Intellectual Property as set forth herein), which

shall continue in full force and effect.

1. Further Assurances. The Assignee agrees to take all further actions, and provide to each of

the Assignors all such cooperation and assistance (including, without limitation, the execution and
delivery of any and all documents or other instruments), in each case as reasonably requested by such
Assignor, and at such Assignor’s sole cost and expense, to more fully and effectively effectuate the

purposes of this Release of Intellectual Property Security Interest (this “Release”).
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2. Counterparts. This Release may be executed in any number of counterparts, all of which
taken together shall constitute one agreement, and any of the parties hereto may execute this Release by
signing any such counterpart. Each Assignor acknowledges that delivery of an executed counterpart of
a signature page of this Release by fax or electronic mail transmission shall be effective as delivery of a

manually executed counterpart of this Release.

3. Severability. Any provision in this Release that is held to be inoperative, unenforceable or
invalid in any jurisdiction shall, as to that jurisdiction, be inoperative, unenforceable or invalid without
affecting the remaining provisions in that jurisdiction or the operation, enforceability or validity of that
provision in any other jurisdiction, and to this end the provisions of this Release are declared to be

severable.

4. Governing Law. This Release and any right, remedy, obligation, claim, controversy, dispute

or cause of action (whether in contract, tort or otherwise) based upon, arising out of or relating to this

Release shall be governed by, and construed in accordance with, the law of the State of New York.

[Signature Page Follows]
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SCHEDULE A

Patents
Client Matter . AQD Date Patent Coun . Notes
Date Filed | Serial Title Owner
Code Code | = | o | Issued No. try -
04681 | PO161A | 08/18/200 | 11/ 09/15/20 | 7,590,566 | US Method And System Cenveo Assigned by
5 2066 | 09 For Manufacturing Worldwide 56589/0932
53 And Retailing Limited (Restatement)
Products
Trademarks
. Serial Filing Reg. Reg. Exp. Notes
Trademark Country | Class Goods/Services Number Date Nu—m%er D_Lﬁ; D_th% Owner
ASSET UsS 016 Bar code labels 77/124,315 2007- | 3,434,10 | 2008- Cenveo Assign
TRACKER 03-07 5 05-27 2028 | Worldwide
05 | Limitea | 94¥
30 7325/0
922(Re
stateme
nt
CLICKPRINT US 035 Computerized on-line 75/862,049 1999- 2,521,35 | 2001- 2021 | Cenveo
ordering service for 1201 | 8 12-18 | -12- Worldwide
ordering printed paper 18 Limited
products
CLICKPRINT US 035 Computerized on-line 77/117,913 2007- 3,338,78 | 2007- Cenveo
ordering services in the 02-28 | 2 11-20 | 2027 | Worldwide
field of stationery -11- | Limited
products, office supplies, 22
specialty advertising
products, business
marketing products,
promotional products,
and custom-embroidered
sportswear
CLUB VALET UsS 016 Adbhesive identification 77/220,929 2007- | 3,479,17 | 2008- Cenveo Assign
labels 07-02 |7 08-05 2028 | Worldwide db
08- | Limited | o
07 7325/0
922(Re
stateme
nt
DISCOUNT UsS 035 ‘Wholesale distributorship | 77/049,088 2006- 3,292,94 | 2007- Cenveo
LABELS (Class of labels, business cards 1121 |7 09-18 | 2027 | Worldwide
35) and rubber stamps -09- | Limited
20
DISCOUNT US 037 Fabricating labels, 73/576,171 1986- 1,434,95 1987- 2027 | Cenveo
LABELS (Class business cards, and 01-03 |3 03-31 -03- Worldwide
37) rubber stamps to the 31 Limited
custom requirements of
others
ID MY STUFF US 016 Adhesive identification 86/358,143 2014- | 4,703,63 | 2015- | 2025 | Cenveo Assigned
labels 08-05 |2 03-17 -03- Worldwide | by
17 Limited 7325/092
2(Restate
ment
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Trademark

Country

Class

Goods/Services

Serial
Number

Filing
Date

Reg.
Number

Reg.
Date

2
o |

Owner

Notes

LANCER
LABEL

[

UsS

009
016
042

s

s

Computer peripheral
mouse pads,

Printed paper labels;
shipping labels; address
labels; special event
paper labels; paper
diskette labels; and
bumper stickers,
Stationery printing
services, type-setting
services, custom
imprinting of labels;
design for others in the
field of printing and label

supply

76/352,704

2001-
12-26

2,751,97
9

2003-
08-19

Lo

o

0,08‘
(98]

21

Cenveo
Worldwide
Limited

LEXSAVER

UsS

042

Printing and designing
labels for others

76/151,867

2000~
10-23

2,669,90
2

2002-
12-31

2022
-12-
31

Cenveo
Worldwide
Limited

Assigned
by

7325/092
2(Restate

ment

LIGHTNING
LABELS

Canada

040

Printing and fabricating
labels to the custom
requirements of others

1666434

2014-
03-05

TMA906
338

2015-
06-15

2030
-06-
15

Lightningla
bels.com
LLC

Not on

Assignm
ent list

LIGHTNING
LABELS

UsS

040

Printing and fabricating
labels to the custom
requirements of others

76/453,588

2002-
09-19

2,758,357
1

2003-
09-02

2023
-09-
05

Lightningla
bels.com
LLC

MAVERICK

UsS

040,
042

Designing and printing of
labels, tags and stickers
for others

77/139,330

2007-
03-23

3,555.85
8

2009-
01-06

2029
-01-
08

Cenveo
Worldwide
Limited

Assigned
by

7325/092
2(Restate

ment

MAVERICKLA
BEL.COM

UsS

006,
016,
020,
040,
042

Labels and tags made of
foil, anodized aluminum
and other metals,

Labels, stickers and tags,
namely, pre-printed,
custom printed, roll,
sheet, fanfold, digital and
stock labels, stickers and
tags, all made of coated
and uncoated paper,
pressure or temperature-
sensitive paper or
adhesive-backed paper,
Labels and identification
tags made of plastic,
vinyl, poly-vinyl
chloride, polycarbonate,
polyester, or
polypropylene,
Designing and printing of
labels, tags and stickers
for others

77/139,326

2007-
03-23

3,483,09
2

2008-
08-12

2028
-08-
14

Cenveo
Worldwide
Limited

Assigned
by

7325/092
2(Restate

ment

PRINT360

UsS

016,
040,
042

Printing services,
Providing temporary use
of on-line non-
downloadable software
for use in designing and
ordering electronic and
printed products, namely

85/295,113

2011-
04-14

4,162,22
0

2012-
06-19

2022
-06-
20

Lightningla
bels.com
LLC
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Trademark

Country

Class

Goods/Services

Serial
Number

Number

g
g

Reg.

g
=
@
g
=
@

Owner

Notes

business cards,
presentation graphics
program templates,
postcards, labels, folders,
brochures, stationery,
data sheets, flyers, rack
cards, invitations, holiday
cards, announcements,
thank you cards, gift tags,
and contact cards;
website hosting services;
graphic design services;
logo design services,
Printed products, namely
printed business cards,
address labels, stationery,
contact cards containing
personal contact
information, all
containing information
supplied by others

PRINTCOMME
RCE

UsS

035

Online ordering services
featuring labels, business
cards, stationery, greeting
cards, envelopes and
other business forms
provided via a website
located on a global
computer network that
allows customers to
design the look of the
featured goods or select
from a catalog or list of
said goods

75/662,105

1999-
03-17

2,628.60

4

2002-
10-01

2022
-10-
01

Cenveo
Worldwide
Limited

UBERQUOTER

UsS

035,
042

Providing a website
featuring online
computetized price
quoting for goods or
services,

Providing temporary use
of non-downloadable
computer software for
designing, quoting prices
and ordering goods or
services delivered via a
global computer network

78/710,346

2005-
09-09

3,145,03

4

2006~
09-19 | 2026
-09-

21

Cenveo
Worldwide
Limited

Assigned
by

7325/092
2(Restate

ment

RECORDED: 05/09/2022
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