TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 ETAS ID: TM726694

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	RELEASE OF SECURITY INTEREST

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Bank of America, N.A., as Administrative Agent		05/06/2022	National Banking Association: UNITED STATES

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Cenveo Worldwide Limited
Street Address:	200 First Stamford Place
City:	Stamford
State/Country:	CONNECTICUT
Postal Code:	06902
Entity Type:	Corporation: DELAWARE
Name:	LightningLabels.com LLC
Street Address:	200 First Stamford Place
City:	Stamford
State/Country:	CONNECTICUT
Postal Code:	06902
Entity Type:	Limited Liability Company: DELAWARE

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 15

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
	Nullibei	VVOIU IVIAI N
Registration Number:	3434105	ASSET TRACKER
Registration Number:	2521358	CLICKPRINT
Registration Number:	3338782	CLICKPRINT
Registration Number:	3479177	CLUB VALET
Registration Number:	3292947	DISCOUNT LABELS
Registration Number:	1434953	DISCOUNT LABELS
Registration Number:	4703632	ID MY STUFF
Registration Number:	2751979	LANCER LABEL
Registration Number:	2669902	LEXSAVER
Registration Number:	2758571	LIGHTNING LABELS
Registration Number:	3555858	MAVERICK
Registration Number:	3483092	MAVERICKLABEL.COM
Registration Number:	4162220	PRINT360
		TRADEMARK TRADEMARK

REEL: 007716 FRAME: 0248

900693230

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	2628604	PRINTCOMMERCE
Registration Number:	3145034	UBERQUOTER

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number:

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 12128376000

Email: trademarks@hugheshubbard.com

Correspondent Name: Patrice P. Jean

Address Line 1: One Battery Park Plaza

Address Line 4: New York, NEW YORK 10004

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	030341-00102
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Patrice P. Jean
SIGNATURE:	/Patrice P. Jean/
DATE SIGNED:	05/09/2022

Total Attachments: 6

source=02 Cenveo - Release of IP Security Interest (2013 BoA)#page1.tif source=02 Cenveo - Release of IP Security Interest (2013 BoA)#page2.tif source=02 Cenveo - Release of IP Security Interest (2013 BoA)#page3.tif source=02 Cenveo - Release of IP Security Interest (2013 BoA)#page4.tif source=02 Cenveo - Release of IP Security Interest (2013 BoA)#page5.tif source=02 Cenveo - Release of IP Security Interest (2013 BoA)#page6.tif

PARTIAL RELEASE OF INTELLECTUAL PROPERTY SECURITY INTEREST

May 6, 2022

WHEREAS, by (a) an Intellectual Property Security Agreement, dated as of April 16, 2013, recorded with the United States Patent and Trademark Office at Trademark Reel/Frame 5008/0340 and (b) an Intellectual Property Security Agreement, dated as of June 11, 2021, recorded with the United States Patent and Trademark Office at Patent Reel/Frame 56589/0932 and Trademark Reel/Frame 7325/0922, Cenveo Worldwide Limited and LightningLabels.com, LLC (each, an "Assignor" and collectively, the "Assignors"), assigned to and granted to Bank of America, N.A., as administrative agent and as collateral agent (the "Assignee"), a security interest in all right, title and interest of the Assignors in and to the trademarks and patents listed on Schedule A hereto (the "Intellectual Property") as well as other trademarks and patents; and

WHEREAS, Assignee wishes to provide a document suitable for recording in the United States Patent and Trademark Office for purposes of recording the release, relinquishment, discharge, termination and cancellation of all of its security interest solely in the Intellectual Property listed on Schedule A hereto (the "Released Intellectual Property");

NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of and in exchange for good and valuable consideration, Assignee hereby relinquishes, releases, discharges, terminates and cancels all of its security interest in the Released Intellectual Property, without recourse or representation or warranty, express or implied, of any kind. Nothing contained herein shall constitute or be construed as a release, discharge or termination by Assignee of its security interest, or any other right, title and interest, Assignee may have in any Intellectual Property (other than the Released Intellectual Property as set forth herein), which shall continue in full force and effect.

1. <u>Further Assurances</u>. The Assignee agrees to take all further actions, and provide to each of the Assignors all such cooperation and assistance (including, without limitation, the execution and delivery of any and all documents or other instruments), in each case as reasonably requested by such Assignor, and at such Assignor's sole cost and expense, to more fully and effectively effectuate the purposes of this Release of Intellectual Property Security Interest (this "Release").

2. <u>Counterparts</u>. This Release may be executed in any number of counterparts, all of which

taken together shall constitute one agreement, and any of the parties hereto may execute this Release by

signing any such counterpart. Each Assignor acknowledges that delivery of an executed counterpart of

a signature page of this Release by fax or electronic mail transmission shall be effective as delivery of a

manually executed counterpart of this Release.

3. <u>Severability</u>. Any provision in this Release that is held to be inoperative, unenforceable or

invalid in any jurisdiction shall, as to that jurisdiction, be inoperative, unenforceable or invalid without

affecting the remaining provisions in that jurisdiction or the operation, enforceability or validity of that

provision in any other jurisdiction, and to this end the provisions of this Release are declared to be

severable.

4. Governing Law. This Release and any right, remedy, obligation, claim, controversy, dispute

or cause of action (whether in contract, tort or otherwise) based upon, arising out of or relating to this

Release shall be governed by, and construed in accordance with, the law of the State of New York.

[Signature Page Follows]

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the parties have caused this Release of Intellectual Property Security Interest to be duly executed as of this <u>6th</u> day of May, 2022.

Bank of America, N.A., as administrative agent and collateral agent

Name:

Title:

SCHEDULE A

Patents

Client Code	Matter Code	Date Filed	App Serial No.	<u>Date</u> <u>Issued</u>	Patent No.	Coun try	<u>Title</u>	<u>Owner</u>	<u>Notes</u>
04681	P0161A	08/18/200	11/ 206,6 53	09/15/20 09	7,590,566	US	Method And System For Manufacturing And Retailing Products	Cenveo Worldwide Limited	Assigned by 56589/0932 (Restatement)

Trademarks

<u>Trademark</u>	Country	Class	Goods/Services	<u>Serial</u> <u>Number</u>	Filing Date	Reg. Number	Reg. Date	Exp. Date	Owner	<u>Notes</u>
ASSET TRACKER	US	016	Bar code labels	77/124,315	2007- 03-07	3,434,10	2008- 05-27	2028 -05- 30	Cenveo Worldwide Limited	Assign ed by 7325/0 922(Re stateme nt
CLICKPRINT	US	035	Computerized on-line ordering service for ordering printed paper products	75/862,049	1999- 12-01	2,521,35 8	2001- 12-18	2021 -12- 18	Cenveo Worldwide Limited	
CLICKPRINT	US	035	Computerized on-line ordering services in the field of stationery products, office supplies, specialty advertising products, business marketing products, promotional products, and custom-embroidered sportswear	77/117,913	2007-02-28	3,338,78	2007-11-20	2027 -11- 22	Cenveo Worldwide Limited	
CLUB VALET	US	016	Adhesive identification labels	77/220,929	2007- 07-02	3,479,17	2008- 08-05	2028 -08- 07	Cenveo Worldwide Limited	Assign ed by 7325/0 922(Re stateme nt
DISCOUNT LABELS (Class 35)	US	035	Wholesale distributorship of labels, business cards and rubber stamps	77/049,088	2006- 11-21	3,292,94 7	2007- 09-18	2027 -09- 20	Cenveo Worldwide Limited	
DISCOUNT LABELS (Class 37)	US	037	Fabricating labels, business cards, and rubber stamps to the custom requirements of others	73/576,171	1986- 01-03	1,434,95	1987- 03-31	2027 -03- 31	Cenveo Worldwide Limited	
ID MY STUFF	US	016	Adhesive identification labels	86/358,143	2014- 08-05	4,703,63	2015- 03-17	2025 -03- 17	Cenveo Worldwide Limited	Assigned by 7325/092 2(Restate ment

<u>Trademark</u>	Country	Class	Goods/Services	<u>Serial</u> Number	Filing Date	Reg. Number	Reg. Date	Exp. Date	Owner	Notes
LANCER LABEL	US	009, 016, 042	Computer peripheral mouse pads, Printed paper labels; shipping labels; address labels; special event paper labels; paper diskette labels; and bumper stickers, Stationery printing services, type-setting services, custom imprinting of labels; design for others in the field of printing and label supply	76/352,704	2001- 12-26	2,751,97 9	2003- 08-19	2023 -08- 21	Cenveo Worldwide Limited	
LEXSAVER	US	042	Printing and designing labels for others	76/151,867	2000- 10-23	2,669,90	2002- 12-31	2022 -12- 31	Cenveo Worldwide Limited	Assigned by 7325/092 2(Restate ment
LIGHTNING LABELS	Canada	040	Printing and fabricating labels to the custom requirements of others	1666434	2014- 03-05	TMA906 ,338	2015- 06-15	2030 -06- 15	Lightningla bels.com LLC	Not on Assignm ent list
LIGHTNING LABELS	US	040	Printing and fabricating labels to the custom requirements of others	76/453,588	2002- 09-19	2,758,57	2003- 09-02	2023 -09- 05	Lightningla bels.com LLC	
MAVERICK	US	040, 042	Designing and printing of labels, tags and stickers for others	77/139,330	2007- 03-23	3,555,85	2009- 01-06	2029 -01- 08	Cenveo Worldwide Limited	Assigned by 7325/092 2(Restate ment
MAVERICKLA BEL.COM	US	006, 016, 020, 040, 042	Labels and tags made of foil, anodized aluminum and other metals, Labels, stickers and tags, namely, pre-printed, custom printed, roll, sheet, fanfold, digital and stock labels, stickers and tags, all made of coated and uncoated paper, pressure or temperature-sensitive paper or adhesive-backed paper, Labels and identification tags made of plastic, vinyl, poly-vinyl chloride, polycarbonate, polyester, or polypropylene, Designing and printing of labels, tags and stickers for others	77/139,326	2007-03-23	3,483,09	2008- 08-12	2028 -08- 14	Cenveo Worldwide Limited	Assigned by 7325/092 2(Restate ment
PRINT360	US	016, 040, 042	Printing services, Providing temporary use of on-line non- downloadable software for use in designing and ordering electronic and printed products, namely	85/295,113	2011- 04-14	4,162,22 0	2012- 06-19	2022 -06- 20	Lightningla bels.com LLC	

Tradomorte	Country	Class	Cooda/Carriaga	<u>Serial</u>	Filing	Reg.	Reg.	Exp.	Ossesser	Notes
<u>Trademark</u>	Country	Class	Goods/Services	Number	Date	Number	Date	Date	Owner	
			business cards, presentation graphics program templates, postcards, labels, folders, brochures, stationery, data sheets, flyers, rack cards, invitations, holiday cards, announcements, thank you cards, gift tags, and contact cards; website hosting services; graphic design services; logo design services, Printed products, namely printed business cards, address labels, stationery, contact cards containing personal contact information, all containing information supplied by others		Loca					
PRINTCOMME RCE	US	035	Online ordering services featuring labels, business cards, stationery, greeting cards, envelopes and other business forms provided via a website located on a global computer network that allows customers to design the look of the featured goods or select from a catalog or list of said goods	75/662,105	1999- 03-17	2,628,60 4	2002- 10-01	2022 -10- 01	Cenveo Worldwide Limited	
UBERQUOTER	US	035, 042	Providing a website featuring online computerized price quoting for goods or services, Providing temporary use of non-downloadable computer software for designing, quoting prices and ordering goods or services delivered via a global computer network	78/710,346	2005- 09-09	3,145,03	2006-09-19	2026 -09- 21	Cenveo Worldwide Limited	Assigned by 7325/092 2(Restate ment

RECORDED: 05/09/2022